505394165 03/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5440959

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTEO THUN	03/20/2019
ANTONIO RODRIGUEZ	03/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZWILLING J.A. HENCKELS AG
Street Address:	GRUENEWALDER STRASSE 14-22
City:	SOLINGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	42657

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29682553

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)670-6009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-991-5433

Email: skeen@dickinsonwright.com
Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC
Address Line 1: 350 EAST LAS OLAS BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1750

Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZWILLING/POWER BLENDER	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY L. MAYBACK
SIGNATURE:	/gregory I. mayback/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=2019-03-26_assignment#page1.tif source=2019-03-26_assignment#page2.tif source=2019-03-26_assignment#page3.tif source=2019-03-26_assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 505394165 REEL: 048701 FRAME: 0926

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. Zwilling/Power Blender

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, Matteo Thun, residing at Via Appiani 9, 20121 Mailand, Italy; and Antonio Rodriguez, residing at Via Appiani 9, 20121 Mailand, Italy; and citizens of Italy and Spain (respectively); hereinafter referred to as Assignors, hereby sell(s), assign(s), transfer(s), and set(s) over to ZWILLING J.A. HENCKELS AG, a German corporation, having its principal place of business at Gruenewalder Strasse 14-22, 42657 Solingen, Germany, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or designs that are disclosed in a design, provisional, and/or non-provisional application for United States Letters patent, which has been filed on behalf of the undersigned and is entitled:

BLENDER

in and to said application and any and all design, provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, re-examination, extensions, certificates, international, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or to which the benefits of the priority date of said application is or will be claimed, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had the assignment not been made;

Assignors agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent in this or any other countries for said inventions in its own name;

Assignors agree that, at the request of the Assignee and, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignors will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; execute forms and documents for all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination, extensions, certificates, international, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in said Assignee;

Assignors covenants with Assignce that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions and Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

	DWIDE ASSIGNMENT (Continued) Attorney Docket No. Zwilling Power Blend
WITNESS: print name; signatore;	INVENTOR I. Mattee Thun Full Name of First Assignor ///// First Assignor's Signature 3/20/19 Date of Execution BETIMA AUGGE 3/4
Names of ad	ditions) Inventors attached? [X] YES NO

Page 3 of 4

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT (Continued)	
***************************************	Attorney Docket No. /willing/Power Blander
	INVENTOR 2, Antonio R <u>odriguez</u> Full Name of Second Assignor
	Second ssignor's Signature
	Date of Execution
WITNESS:	print name: BETTIMA MIGGE signature: S. A
	Names of additional Inventors attached" [] YES = [X] NO

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT (Continued)

Attorney Docket No. Zwilling/Power Blender

We (I) the Assignee receive, acknowledge, and accept this Assignment

Zwilling J.A. Henckels AG

Title: <u>Head of IP</u> <u>Dosign Botent Advisor</u>

Date: <u>2019-03-26</u> <u>2019-03-26</u>

Witness:

print name:

Andreas Speckbacher

signature:

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 03/26/2019